ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 729

February 20, 2008 – Offered by Representatives Wieckert and Moulton.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 25: delete "4".

5

6

7

8

- 2. Page 5, line 1: delete "appropriate code" and substitute "relevant code or codes".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 2: after "Association" insert ", under the Current Dental Terminology of the American Dental Association, or under the American Society of Anesthesiologists Relative Value Guide for the health care service, diagnostic test, or procedure that the health care provider expects to perform".
- 4. Page 5, line 4: delete the material beginning with "for each" and ending with
 ", as specified" on line 6 and substitute "for each of the 25 presenting conditions
 specified".

- 5. Page 5, line 7: after "year" insert ", or, for a hospital, based on the health care
 information most recently disseminated under s. 153.05 (1) (b)".
 - **6.** Page 5, line 16: after "Association" insert "or under the American Society of Anesthesiologists Relative Value Guide, as appropriate,".
- 7. Page 5, line 18: delete "after consulting" and substitute ", which may6 consult".
 - **8.** Page 5, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 6, line 2, and substitute:
 - "4. If provided by a health care provider other than a hospital or physician, by a grouping form similar to that under subd. 1., 2., or 3. Notwithstanding the requirement under par. (b) (intro.) that charge information for 25 presenting conditions be disclosed, if the health care provider under this subdivision does not perform health care services, diagnostic tests, or procedures on a regular basis for all 25 presenting conditions, the health care provider shall indicate that fact and disclose the required charge information for those presenting conditions of the 25 for which the health care provider performs health care services, diagnostic tests, or procedures on a regular basis."
 - **9.** Page 6, line 4: after "updated" insert "at least".
 - **10.** Page 9, line 21: after "code" insert "or codes".
 - **11.** Page 9, line 22: delete "or under the Current" and substitute ", Current".
- 12. Page 9, line 23: after "Association" insert ", or American Society of
 Anesthesiologists Relative Value Guide".

3

4

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20